

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13435 of 2021

=====

MAYANKBHAI YOGESHBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS.NAMRATA J SHAH(6534) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 08/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate for the applicant.

Considering the allegations made in the First Information Report, **NOTICE** returnable on **JANUARY 12, 2022**. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

CAROLINE