

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 13435 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 276 of 2023

=====

MAYANKBHAI YOGESHBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS NAMRATA HARISHBHAI CHAUHAN(6534) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate for petitioners are absent. Last chance is granted. Stand over to 26.08.2025. Report of Registry is taken on record.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH