

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 13435 of 2021**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 276 of 2023**

=====

MAYANKBHAI YOGESHBHAI SHAH

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MS NAMRATA HARISHBHAI CHAUHAN(6534) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though the matter was called out twice, learned advocate
M. N. H. Chauhan for the applicant is not present. In the interest
of justice, matter is adjourned on 07.08.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)